CIEE Open Campus: Paris

Non-Residents of Arizona
paying out-of-state tuition

%‘ Arizona State
University



Select the number of blocks you would like to do

1 Block - 6 weeks/6 credits
2 Blocks - 12 weeks/12 credits

3 Blocks - 18 weeks/18 credits




In addition to 1 block abroad, do you plan to also take courses during the opposite Session (A or B)?

NO - | will only earn 6 credits
for the semester

YES- | would like to earn more than
6 credits for the semester

credit hours.

Why is this total amount different?

The 1 block program only covers 6 credit hours
of tuition and takes place during either Session A
or B. If you plan to also take ASU i-courses or
ground courses during the session that you are
not abroad, then you will pay for an additional 6
credit hours. ASU stops charging non-resident
students for additional tuition once they reach 12

See an example of how this would be billed.

- |

Item Amount
Application Fee $50 $50
Program Fee $6,906 (6 credit hours) $6,906 (6 credit hours)
ASU Fees (minimum) $107* $107*
International Travel Service $64.50 $64.50
Fee

Total billed to MyASU $7,127.50* $14,030.50*

*not including college fees *not including college or i-course fees

Out of Pocket Expenses +  $3,450 (estimated) See this slide

Total Cost of Attendance | $10,577.50 (estimated) | $17,480.50 (estimated)

Return to Block Options




1 Block Option Example

Abby is a Sustainability major interested in going on the Madrid Open Campus program for 1 block. Based on
course scheduling, she has decided to go abroad for Block 1 (earning 6 credits) and return to ASU in time for
Session B. She plans to take two courses (6 credits) during Session B. In total, she will be enrolled in 12 credit hours
for the semester. Here is what she can expect to see billed to her ASU student account:

Item Amount
Application Fee $50
Program Fee $6,906
ASU Fees (minimum) $107*
International Travel Service Fee $64.50
ASU Tuition for Session B $6,903

Total billed to MyASU | $14,030.50" - not including out of pocket

expenses

*In this example, the student is part of the School of Sustainability which does not charge a college fee. Return to Block Options




Paris, France

Estimated Out-of-Pocket Expenses

Airfare $1,500
Meals $650
Please note:
ASU Travel Clinic Screening $100
These expenses are not billable to
your ASU account and estimated
amounts will vary from student to Passport $150
|
student! Visa $0
:I'uition, housing, medical Local Transportation $150
insurance, and cultural
activities are already included
in the Program Fee! Books & Supplies $150
Personal Expenses $750
Total $3,450 (estimated)

Return to first slide




%l” Arizona State
University

Questions? Contact your International
Coordinator



2 or 3 Block Option: Costs Charged to MyASU

2 Blocks 3 Blocks
12 weeks/12 credits 18 weeks/18 credits

Item Amount
Application Fee $50 $50
Program Fee $13,809 $17,850
ASU Fees (minimum) $107* $107*
International Travel Service Fee $127.50 $190.50

Total billed to MyASU $14,093.50* $18,197.50*

“not including college fees *not including college fees
Out of Pocket Expenses + $5,150 - $6,850 (estimated) See this slide

Total Cost of Attendance $19,243.50 (estimated) $25,047.50 (estimated)
Return to Block Options




Please note:

These expenses are not billable
to your ASU account and
estimated amounts will vary from
student to student!

Tuition, housing, medical
insurance, and cultural
activities are already included
in the Program Fee!

Return to previous slide

Paris, France

12 weeks/12 credits

18 weeks/18 credits

Estimated Out-of-Pocket Expenses

Airfare
Meals

ASU Travel Clinic
Screening

Passport
Visa
Local Transportation
Books & Supplies

Personal Expenses

Total

$1,500
$1,300

$100

$150
$0
$300
$300
$1,500

$5,150

$1,500
$1,950

$100

$150
$0*

$450

$450

$2,250

$6,850
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