CIEE Open Campus: Paris

Non-Residents of Arizona paying out-of-state tuition



Select the number of blocks you would like to do

- 1 Block 6 weeks/6 credits
- 2 Blocks 12 weeks/12 credits
- 3 Blocks 18 weeks/18 credits

In addition to 1 block abroad, do you plan to also take courses during the opposite Session (A or B)? **NO** - I will only earn 6 credits YES- I would like to earn more than for the semester 6 credits for the semester Item **Amount** Why is this total amount different? The 1 block program only covers 6 credit hours Application Fee \$50 \$50 of tuition and takes place during either Session A or B. If you plan to also take ASU i-courses or **Program Fee \$6,906** (6 credit hours) **\$6,906** (6 credit hours) ground courses during the session that you are not abroad, then you will pay for an additional 6 credit hours. ASU stops charging non-resident ASU Fees (minimum) \$107* \$107* students for additional tuition once they reach 12 credit hours. International Travel Service \$64.50 \$64.50 See an example of how this would be billed. Fee Total billed to MyASU \$7,127.50* \$14,030.50* *not including college fees *not including college or i-course fees Out of Pocket Expenses \$3,450 (estimated) See this slide

\$17,480.50 (estimated)

Return to Block Options

\$10,577.50 (estimated)

Total Cost of Attendance

1 Block Option Example

Abby is a Sustainability major interested in going on the Madrid Open Campus program for 1 block. Based on course scheduling, she has decided to go abroad for Block 1 (earning 6 credits) and return to ASU in time for Session B. She plans to take two courses (6 credits) during Session B. In total, she will be enrolled in 12 credit hours for the semester. Here is what she can expect to see billed to her ASU student account:

Item	Amount
Application Fee	\$50
Program Fee	\$6,906
ASU Fees (minimum)	\$107*
International Travel Service Fee	\$64.50
ASU Tuition for Session B	\$6,903
Total billed to MyASU	\$14,030.50* - <u>not</u> including out of pocket expenses

^{*}In this example, the student is part of the School of Sustainability which does not charge a college fee.



Paris, France



Please note:

These expenses are not billable to your ASU account and estimated amounts will vary from student to student!

Tuition, housing, medical insurance, and cultural activities are already included in the Program Fee!

Estimated Out-of-Pocket Expenses		
Airfare	\$1,500	
Meals	\$650	
ASU Travel Clinic Screening	\$100	
Passport	\$150	
Visa	\$0	
Local Transportation	\$150	
Books & Supplies	\$150	
Personal Expenses	\$750	
Total	\$3,450 (estimated)	

Return to first slide



Questions? Contact your International Coordinator

2 or 3 Block Option: Costs Charged to MyASU

2 Blocks
12 weeks/12 credits

3 Blocks
18 weeks/18 credits

Item	Amount	
Application Fee	\$50	\$50
Program Fee	\$13,809	\$17,850
ASU Fees (minimum)	\$107*	\$107*
International Travel Service Fee	\$127.50	\$190.50
Total billed to MyASU	\$14,093.50* *not including college fees	\$18,197.50* *not including college fees
Out of Pocket Expenses	+ \$5,150 - \$6,850 (estimated) See this slide	
Total Cost of Attendance	\$19,243.50 (estimated)	\$25,047.50 (estimated)

Return to Block Options



Paris, France

2 Blocks
12 weeks/12 credits

3 Blocks
18 weeks/18 credits

Please note:

These expenses are not billable to your ASU account and estimated amounts will vary from student to student!

Tuition, housing, medical insurance, and cultural activities are already included in the Program Fee!

Estimated Out-of-Pocket Expenses		
Airfare	\$1,500	\$1,500
Meals	\$1,300	\$1,950
ASU Travel Clinic Screening	\$100	\$100
Passport	\$150	\$150
Visa	\$0	\$0*
Local Transportation	\$300	\$450
Books & Supplies	\$300	\$450
Personal Expenses	\$1,500	\$2,250
Total	\$5,150	\$6,850

Return to previous slide



Questions? Contact your International Coordinator